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Floodplain Development Permit
Doddridge County, WV Floodplain Management

This permit gives approval for the development/ project listed that impacts the FEMA-designated
floodplain and/or floodway of Doddridge County, WV, pursuant to the rules and regulations established by
all applicable Federal, State and local laws and ordinances, including the Doddridge County Floodplain
Ordinance. This permit must be posted at the site of work as to be clearly visible, and must remain posted
during entirety of development.

Permit #: 16-425

Date Approved: June 28,2016 Expires: June 28, 2017

Issued to: Antero Resources POC: Rachel Grzybek

Company Address: 535 White Oaks Blvd Bridgeport, WV 26330

Project Address: Swisher Lane @ Buckeye Creek

Firm: 54017C0140C Lat/Long: 39.276937N,80.689545W

Purpose of development: Powell Pad Culvert Pipe Replacement

Issued by: George idel, Doddri unty FPM (or designee)

P Date: June 28, 2016

For additional information regarding this permit, please contact
Doddridge County Floodplain Manager at 304.873.2631, or via email at
doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com
118 East Court Street; West Union, WV 26456
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‘ SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

| @ Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
@ Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

[ Agent E )

2 M ' Addressee
7 AT

1. Article Addressed to:

- D&M Powell, LLC
304 Stuart St.
West Union, WV 26456

D delivery address different from item 17 1 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: No

3. Service Type

[ Certified Mait 3 Express Malil
[ Registered 1 Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ insured Mail 3 C.OD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

V‘ 2. Article Number

|

]

E (Transfer from service label)
J

[

PS Form 3811 February 2004

Dorestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1540 }

Postage

Certifiled Fe®

Returmn Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees

ent To

14 0150 0001 235L 7894

o | Sireet, Apt. No.;
. [ | or PO Box No.

City, State, ZIP+4

PS Form 3800, August 2006
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a2 ANTERO RESOURCES
| ‘An_tero 1615 WYNKOOP STREET Pagetof 1

DENVER, COLORADO 80202

SR g e e,
] Vendor Name Vendor No. N o T)‘gte,w Check Number Check Total
DODDRIDGE COUNTY COMMISSION 43%"‘ _May-19-2016 130336 $500.00
R ZL AR §: L |
INV # INV DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT DISCOUNTS  NET AMOUNT
KAD552016P 05/05/16 FLOODPLAIN DERMIT APPLICATI%%{gi@eﬁpolsrggxssoo.00 0.00 500.00
MTY L E

RGOS CULNTY, Wy

TOTAL INVOICES PAID ==== 500.00 0.00 500.00

DETACH AND RETAIN FOR TAX PURPOSES

e 5 T e LT s CheK S AGELORED FeE G W E STk AN AN AT L AR O R, —]
Wells Fargo CheckNo. 130336  4#%
\- ANTERO RESOURCES Denver, CO
= Ante" 0 e e 20202 400 - AP ACCT WELLS FARGO
o Void After 80 Days
CHECK NUMBER DATE PAY EXACTLY

exacE3S00dols00cts | 130336 May-19-2016 $500.00

Five Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents

e DODDRIDGE COUNTY COMMISSION
oRoER  BETH A ROGERS, CLERK~118 EAST COURT STREET~ROOM 10

OF 2
WEST UNION, WV 26456 /gg_'u)awk, :

230336 0L L2038 L0 QEL?7LA LY G 2




Division oF NaTuralL RESOURCES
324 Fourth Avenue, Room 200
South Charleston WV 25303-1228
TDD (304) 558-1439
TDD 1-800-354-6087
Earl Ray Tomblin Fax (304) 558-6048 Robert A. Fala
Governor Telephone (304) 558-3225 Director

April 13, 2016

Division of Natural Resources
RIGHT OF ENTRY

‘ Re: LS-16-V1/09-582
Antero Resources Corporation
Cole Kilstrom . -
c/o AliStar Ecology, LLC
Attention: Anna Runner
1582 Meadowdale Road
Fairmont, WV 26554-

Dear Mr. Kilstrom:

The Division of Natural Resources hereby grants to you for a period of ten (10) years from the date
hereof, a Right of Entry for the purpose of installing and maintaining duel forty-eight inch by thirty foot
(48"x30") culverts in the streambed (Powell Lease Road) in order to replace the existing culverts along an
unnamed tributary of Buckeye Creek of Middle Island Creek of the Ohio River near Smithburg in Doddridge
County, West Virginia.

This Right of Entry is subject to the following terms and conditions:
No in stream work during the fish-spawning season (April 1-June 30).

Work should be completed as quickly as possible during low flows in
designated work areas only.

All shore areas disturbed by this operation must be reshaped, seeded and
muiched immediately upon completion of work. The prompt establishment
of vegetative cover will reduce future damage from high water levels.

Green concrete must not be put in the stream (highly toxic to aquatic life).
Guidance should be obtained from NRCS (formerly SCS) and a registered
engineer for the design and construction. Must allow for passage of at least
ten-year flood flow.

Best management practices should be followed; measures such as hay
bales must be used to reduce downstream siltation.




Antero Resources Corporation
LS-16-V1/09-582

Page 2
April 13, 2016

7. Applicant is responsible for removing debris from in and around the
installation periodically to prevent stream flow obstruction.

8. Durable head walls of logs, rock, or concrete shall be constructed at both
the upstream and downstream ends of crossing to prevent erosion of fill
material into the stream.

9. The State’s issuance of this Right-of-Entry does not provide for the applicant

to work outside the requested boundaries nor does the State assume any
liability for the applicant’s/landowner’s construction activities. By accepting
this Right-of-Entry, the applicant/landowner assumes liability for any/all
damages caused by this activity to both upstream and downstream
landowners.

Guidelines of Best Management Practices for Sediment and Erosion Control as outlined by the
Section of Water Resources, Division of Environmental Protection must be followed. Copies of those
guidelines are available from the Section of Water Resources, 601 57" Street S.E., Charleston, West Virginia
25304-2345, Telephone No. (304) 926-0440.

The issuance of this Right of Entry by the Division of Natural Resources does not preclude the
necessity to obtain a permit from the Corps of Engineers or any other state or federal permits which may be
required by law, nor does this Right of Entry negate the need to comply with the West Virginia Water Pollution
Control Act and/or the State Environmental Quality Board's administrative regulations, applicant is also
responsible for determining if the proposed activity is located within an identified flood plain and it is the
applicant's responsibility for contacting the local governmental agency in charge of that program and obtaining
a flood plain development permit for it. This Right of Entry does not grant any rights or privileges, or
permission to enter upon or to cross the property of any other person, nor is permission granted to remove any
material that lies upon the property of any other persons. Work should be completed in as brief a period as
possible and within one year from the date of this letter. In the event you fail or refuse to comply with any of
the terms or conditions herein, this Right of Entry will be canceled and considered null and void and the
Division will reject further applications.

Your payment is now due and payable in the amount of $100.00 to the Division of Natural Resources
covering the first year's annual fee of this agreement. Your agreement will be effective upon receipt of your
payment in full. You must notify this office in writing when this installation has been removed.

Sincerely,

. Scarberry/ Supervisor
Office of Land and Streams

JTS:cb
pc: DNR Fish Biologist

Jeremy Bandy, Environmental Enforcement
DNR Conservation Officers
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\H Antero Resources

Y W..v535 White Oaks Blvd.
’ Bridgeport, WV 26330

Office 304.842.4100

Fax 304.842.4102

May 06, 2016 |

Doddridge County Commission

Attn: George Eidel, Doddridge County Floodplain Manager
118 East Court Street, Room 102

West Union, WV 26456

Mr. Eidel:

Antero Resources Corporation would like to submit a Doddridge County floodplain permit application for
our Powell Pad Culvert Replacement. Our project is located in Doddridge County, New Milton District
where the culvert replacements are at coordinates 39.276937N, 80.689545W. Per the FIRM Map
#54017C0140C, this location is in the floodplain.

Attached you will find the following:

Doddridge County Floodplain Permit Application
Site Design

No-Rise Certificate

Property Owner Information

WYV Flood Tool Map

FIRM Map

YVVVVVYVY

If you have any questions please feel free to contact me at {(304) 842-4008.

Thank you in advance for your consideration.

Rachel Grzybek
Environmental Specialist IT
Antero Resources Corporation

Enclosures



Powell Pad Culvert
Replacement

DODDRIDGE COUNTY,
FLOCDPLAIN DEVELCPMENT PERMIT APPLICATION

|
SECTION 1: GENERAL PROVISIONS (APPLICANT TO REAQ AND SIGN)
No work may start until a permit is issued. %
The permit may be revoked if any false statements are lmade herein.
If revoked, all work must cease until permit is re- lSSUEd

Development shall not be used or occupied until a Certificate of Compliance is
issued.

5. The permit will expire if no work is commenced within six months of issuance.
Applicant is hereby informed that other permits may be required to fulfill local,
state, and federal requirements.

7. Applicant hereby gives consent to the Floodplain Administrator/Manager or his/her
representative to make inspections to verify compliance.

8. 1, THE APPLICANT CERTIFY THAT ALL STATEMENTS HEREIN AND IN
ATTACHMENTS TO THIS APPLICATION ARE, TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE, TRUE AND ACCUBATE.

APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE . \%/

DATE_5/6/16

SECTION 2: PROPOSE DEVELOPMENT (TO BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT).

IF THE APPLICANT IS NOT A NATURAL PERSON, THE NAME, ADDRESS, AND
TELEPHONE NUMBER OF A NATURAL PERSON WHO SHALL BE APPOINTED BY
THE APPLICANT TO RECEIVE NOTICE PURSUANT TO ANY PROVISION OF THE
CURRENT DODDRIDGE COUNTY FLOODPLAIN ORDINANCE.

PwnNeR

o

APPLICANT’S NAME:
ADDRESS:__1615 Wynkoop Street, Denver, CO 80202

TELEPHONE NUMBER:_(303) 357-7310

A e



ADDRESS: 1615 Wynkoop Strett, Denver, CO 80202
TELEPHONE NUMBER:_(303)-357-7310

ENGINEER’S NAME:
ADDRESS:
TELEHONE NUMBER:

BUILDER’S NAME: Antero Resources Corporation
|
|
|
|

PROJECT LOCATION:

NAME OF SURFACE OWNER/OWNERS (IF NOT THE APPLICANT) Please see Surface Owner Table

ADDRESS OF SURFACE OWNER/OWNERS (IF NOT THE APPLICANT) Please see Surface Owner Table

DISTRICT:

DATE/FROM WHOM PROPERTY
PURCHASED:

LAND BOOK DESCRIPTION: Please see Surface Owner Table |
DEED BOOK REFERENCE: Please see Surface Owner Table

TAX MAP REFERENCE: Please see Surface Owner Table

EXISTING BUILDINGS/USES OF PROPERTY: None

NAME OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH RESIDENCE LOCATED UPON THE SUBJECT

PROPERTY Please see Surface Owner Table

ADDRESS OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH RESIDENCE LOCATED UPON THE

SUBJECT PROPERTY

To avoid delay in processing the application, please provide enough information to easily
identify the project location.

DESCRIPTION OF WORK (CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES)

A. STRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT
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ACTIVITY STRUCTURAL TYPE

New Structure 0 Residential (1 — 4 Family)
Addition (] Residential (more than 4 Family)
Alteration (] Non-residential (floodproofing)
Relocation [ Combined Use (res. & com.)
Demolition {] Replacement

Manufactured/Mobil Home

OTHER DEVEOPLMENT ACTIVITIES:

Fill {1 Mining (1 Drilling 0 Pipelining
Grading

Excavation (except for STRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT checked above)
Watercourse Altercation (including dredging and channel modification)
Drainage Improvements (including culvert work)

Road, Street, or Bridge Construction

Subdivision (including new expansion)

Individual Water or Sewer System

Other (please specify)
Culvert Replacements

STANDARD SITE PLAN OR SKETCH

. SUBMIT ALL STANDARD SITE PLANS, IF ANY HAVE BEEN PREPARED.
. IF STANDARD SITE PLANS HAVE NOT BEEN PREPARED:
SKETCH ON A SEPARATE 8 % X 11 INCH SHEET OF PAPER THE SHAPE AND LOCATION OF

THE LOT. SHOW THE LOCATION OF THE INTENDED CONSTRUCTION OR LAND USE
INDICATING BUILDING SETBACKS, SIZE & HEIGHT. IDENTIFY EXISTING BUILDINGS,
STRUCTURES OR LAND USES ON THE PROPERTY.

3. SIGN AND DATE THE SKETCH.

ACTUAL TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS OF THE COMPLETE DEVELOPMENT
IRRESPECTIVE OF WHETHER ALL OR ANY PART OF THE SUBJECT PROPOSED
CONSTRUCTION PROJECT IS WITHIN THE FLOODPLAIN $ ~ $10,000.00

D.

ADJACENT AND/OR AFFECTED LANDOWNERS:

3




1. NAME AND ADDRESS OF ALL OWNERS OF SURFACE TRACTS ADJACENT TO THE AREA
OF THE SURFACE TRACT (UP & DOWN STREAM) UPON WHICH THE PROPOSED -
ACTIVITY WILL OCCUR AND ALL OTHER SURFACE OWNERS UP & DOWN STREAM)
WHO OWN PROPERTY THAT MAY BE AFFECTED BY FLOODING AS IS DEMONSTRATED
BY A FLOODPLAIN STUDY OR SURVEY (IF ONE HAS BEEN COMPLETED).

NAME: Please see attached landowner NAME:
ADDRESS;nformation ADDRESS:
NAME: NAME:
ADDRESS: ADDRESS:

1. NAME AND ADDRESS OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH RESIDENCE
LOCATED UPON ANY ADJACENT PROPERTY AT THE TIME THE FLOODPLAIN PERMIT
APPLICATION IS FILED AND THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT
RESIDING IN ANY HOME ON ANY PROPERTY THAT MAY BE AFFECTED BY FLOODING AS
IS DEMONSTRATED BY A FLOODPLAIN STUDY OR SURVEY.

NAME: Please see attached landowner NAME:

ADDRESS;_information ADDRESS:
" NAME: NAME:

ADDRESS: ADDRESS:

E. CONFIRMATION FORM

THE APPLICANT ACKNOWLEDGES, AGREES, AND CONFIRMS THAT HE/IT WILL PAY
WITHIN 30 DAYS OF RECEIPT OF INVOICE BY THE COUNTY FOR ALL EXPENSES RELATIVE TO
THE PERMIT APPLICATION PROCESS GREATER THAN THE REQUIRED DEPOSIT FOR EXPENSES
INCLUDING:

(A) PERSONAL SERVICE OF PROCESS BY THE DODDRIDGE COUNTY SHERIFF AT THE

RATES PERMITTED BY LAW FOR SUCH SERVICE.
(B) SERVICE BY CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED.
(C) PUBLICATION.




(D) COURT REPORTING SERVICES AT ANY HEARINGS REQUESTED BY THE APPLICANT.

(E) CONSULTANTS AND/OR HEARING EXPERTS UTILIZED BY DODDRIDGE COUNTY
FLOODPLAIN ADMINISTRATOR/MANAGER OR FLOODPLAIN APPEALS BOARD FOR
REVIEW OF MATERIALS AND/OR TESTIMONY REGARDING THE EFFICACY OF
GRANTING OR DENYING THE APPLICANT’S FLOODPLAIN PERMIT.

NAME {PRinT);__Randy Kloberdanz

SIGNATURE: DATE:_ 5/6/16

After completing SECTION 2, APPLICANT should submit form to Floodplain
Administrator/Manager or his/her representative for review,

SECTION 3: FLOODPLAIN DETERMINATION (to be completed by Floodplain
Administrator/Manager or his/her representative)

THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT:

THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT IS LOCATED ON:

FIRM Panel:
Dated:
0 Is NOT located in a Specific Flood Hazard Area (Notify applicant that the application

review is complete and NO FLOOPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT IS REQUIRED).

[} . Islocated in Special Flood Hazard Area, !
FIRM zone designation :
100-Year flood elevation is: NGVD (MSL)

i

[ Unavailable ,

§] The proposed development is located in a floodway. t

FBFM Panel No. Dated %
{

0 See section 4 for additional instructions.




SIGNED DATE

SECTION 4: ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED (To be completed by
Floodplain Administrator/Manager or his/her representative)

The applicant must submit the documents checked below before the application can be
processed.

0 A plan showing the location of all existing structures, water bodies, adjacent roads, lot
dimensions and proposed development.

0 Development plans, drawn to scale, and specifications, including where applicable:
details for anchoring structures, storage tanks, proposed elevation of lowest floor,
(including basement or crawl space), types of water resistant materials used below the

first floor, details of flood proffing of utilities located below the first floor and details of
enclosures below the first floor. Also

0 Subdivision or other development plans (If the subdivision or development exceeds 50
lots or 5 acres, whichever is the lesser, the applicant must provide 100-year flood
elevations if they are not otherwise available).

§! Plans showing the extent of watercourse relocation and/or landform alterations.
0 Top of new fill elevation Ft. NGVD (MSL).

For floodproofing structures applicant must attach certification from registered
engineer or architect.

] Certification from a registered engineer that the proposed activity in a regulatory
floodway will not result in any increase in the height of the 100-year flood. A copy of all
data and calculations supporting this finding must also be submitted.

0 Manufactured homes located in a floodplain area must have a West Virginia
Contractor’s License and a Manufactured Home Installation License as required by the
Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA).




{] Other:
|

SECTION 5: PERMIT DETERMINATION (To be completed by Floodplain

Administrator/Manager or his/her representative)

I have determined that the proposed activity (type is or is not) in conformance with
provisions of the Floodplain Ordinance adopted by the County Commission of Doddridge
County on May 21, 2013. The permit is issued subject to the conditions attached to and
made part of this permit.

SIGNED DATE

If the Floodplain Administrator/Manager found that the above was not in conformance
with the provisions of the Doddridge County Floodplain Ordinance and/or denied that
application, the applicant may complete an appealing process below.

APPEALS:  Appealed to the County Commission of Doddridge County? [] Yes {} No
Hearing Date:
County Commission Decision - Approved [} Yes []No

CONDITIONS:

SECTION 6: AS-BUILT ELEVATIONS (To be submitted by APPLICANT before
Certificate of Compliance is issued).

The following information must be provided for project structures. This section must be
completed by a registered professional engineer or a licensed land surveyor (or attacha
certification to this application). '




COMPLETE 1 OR 2 BELOW:

1 Actual (As-Built) Elevation of the top of the lowest floor (including basement or
crawl space is FT. NGVD (MSL) |
2 Actual (As Built) elevation of floodproofing is FT. NGVD (MSL) |

Note: Any work performed prior to submittal of the above information is at risk of the
applicant.

SECTION 7: COMPLIANCE ACTION (To be completed by the Floodplain
Administrator/Manager or his/her representative).

The Floodplain Administrator/Manager or his/her representative will complete this section
as applicable based on inspection of the project to ensure compliance with the Doddridge

County Floodplain Ordinance.

INSPECTIONS:

DATE: BY:
DEFICIENCIES ? Y/N

COMMENTS

SECTION 8: CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (To be completed by Floodplain

Administrator/Manager or his/her representative).

Certificate of Compliance issued: DATE: BY:




CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
FOR DEVELOPMENT IN SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA
(OWNER MUST RETAIN)

PERMIT NUMBER:
PERMIT DATE:

PURPOSE -

CONSTRUCTION LOCATION:

OWNER'’S ADDRESS:

THE FOLLOWING MUST BE COMPLETED BY THE FLOODPLAIN
ADMINISTRATOR/MANAGER OR HIS/HER AGENT.

COMPLIANCE IS HEREBY CERTIFIED WITH THE REQUIREMENT OF THE
FLOODPLAIN ORDINANCE ADOPTED BY THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF
DODDRIDGE COUNTY ON MAY 21, 2013.

SIGNED DATE
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Powell Site - Culvert Replacement - Location Map
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Kelly Surveying, PLLC
P.O. BOX 254
Dailey, WV 26259

Doddridge County Floodplain Administrator

RE:  “No Rise” Certification for Replacement of Stream Crossing Culverts
Dear Sir:

As required by local floodplain ordinance, this letter is to certify that Kelly Surveying, PLLC has
evaluated the potential adverse impacts of a proposed development in the regulatory floodplain identilied
on Flood Insurance Raic Map Panel 54017C0140C Effective 10/04/2011 on behall’ of Antero Resources.
The reach of interest is along Buckeye Creek in Doddridge County approximately 16,400-feet above the
confluence with Middle Island Creek. The reach is identified as a Zone AE with no floodway established.
The BFE according to the cffective FIS, is approximately 812-feet NAVDSS.

The proposed devclopment is for the replacement of a two culvert stream crossings along a small
unnamed tributary of Buckeye Creck. The proposcd activity is the replacement of two existing 42-inch
culverts with two 48-inch culverts. The proposed development will not include inhabited dwellings or
penmnanent structures.

The activities conducted for the proposed development will not result in a net gain of material placed in
areas identified within the 1-Percent Annual Chance floodplain boundary. The project boundary will be
field verified by means of land surveying {or the extents of the regulatory water surface elevations.

It was determined by this evaluation that the proposed development will not have an adverse impact on
the effective BFE.

If you have any questions concerning the proposed development activities, please call Mr. John P. Sec

with Kelly Surveying, PLLC at (304) 419-4296.

I centify that I am a duly qualified registercd professional engineer licensed to practice in the State
of West Virginia.

Attachments: Sincerely,
Project Location Map )
Annotated FIRM A Z o .
Annotated FIS Profile ‘ i
Project Design Plan/Profile }bh“ P. Sce
Kelly Surveying, PLI.C
Fon Anﬁerg‘_l}esourccs
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Property Owner Table-Doddridge County Floodplain Permit
Antero Resources Corporation-Powell Pad Culvert Replacement

: 'Property.Owner Name -

LT Mailing Address

o | -Parcel ID | ,Deed.Book Reference |

Host Properties-Inside Floodplain

D&M Powell, LLC

304 Stuart St, West Union, WV 26456

3-19-31

Book 304, Page 355

Properties Abutting Host Properties-Inside Floodplain

D&M Powell, LLC

304 Stuart St, West Union, WV 26456

3-19-31.1

Book 304, Page 355

D&M Powell, LLC

304 Stuart St, West Union, WV 26456

3-19-31.2

Book 304, Page 355

D&M Powell, LLC

304 Stuart St, West Union, WV 26456

3-19-32

Book 304, Page 355

WV Railroad Maintenance Authority

Rt. 2 Box 102A, West Union, WV 26456
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This map is not the official regulatory FIRM or DFIRM. Its purpose is to assistwith determining potential flood risk for the selected location.

User Notes:

. Flood Hazard Zone

-Ce)- Flood Point of Interest

Disclaimer:
The online map is for use in administering the National Flood Insurance Program. It does not
necessarily identify all areas subject to flooding, particularly from local drainage sources of
small size. To obtain more detailed information in areas where Base Flood Elevations have
been determined, users are encouraged to consult the latest Flood Profile data contained in
the official flood insurance study. These studies are available online at www.msc.fema.gov.
WV Flood Tool (http://www.MapWV .gov/flood) is supported by FEMA, WV NFIP Office, and WV
GIS Technical Center.

Map created on May 5. 2016

Flood Hazard Area:

Flood Hazard Area: Location is WITHIN the FEMA

100-year floodplain.

FEMA Issued Flood Map: 54017C0140C

Watershed (HUCS8):
Elevation:

Location (long, lat):

Location (UTM 17N):

Contacts:
CRS Information:

Parcel Number:

Little Musringum-Middle IslaLd (¢
About 804 ft

(80.689796 W,39.276982 N)
(526756, 4347559)
Doddridge

N/A
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FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP

DODDRIDGE COUNTY,
WEST VIRGINIA
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@ PANEL 140 OF 325

IBuckeyel@reek:
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NUMBER  PANEL  SUFFIX
DOODRIDGE COUNTY 540024 ) c

Notice to User: The Map Number shown below
should be used when placing map orders; the
Community Number shown above should be
used on insurance applications for the subject
community.

MAP NUMBER
54017C0140C

MAP REVISED
OCTOBER 4, 2011

Federal Emergency Management Agency

This is an official copy of a portion of the above referenced flood map It

was extracted using F-MIT On-Line. This map does not reflect changes

or amendments which may have been made subsequent to the date on the
titte block. For the latest product information about National Flood tnsurance
Program flood maps check the FEMA Flood Map Store at www.msc fema. gov|




